CONFORMED COPY

Copy of Document Recorded on 12/06/2022 11:50:49 AM as 2022-E0088 Mendocino County Clerk-Recorder

Notice		

Appendix D

To:		ah	From: Public Agency: Mendocino County
	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 340 Lake Mendocino Drive
•	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Ukiah, CA 95482
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: James Linderman
		Cuoramonto, Ortocorr	Phone: (707) 234-2819
▣	County Clerk County of: Mendocino Address: 501 Low Gap Road		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Ukiah, CA 95482		Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E sources Code.	etermination in complia	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Stat	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): 2022070435
Proj	ject Title: Wilderness Lodge	Road over Dutch Charlie	Creek Bridge Replacement Project
Proj	ject Applicant: Mendocino Co	ounty Department of Tran	sportation
Proj	ject Location (include county)	Located ~9.5 miles west	of Laytonville, in Mendocino County
Proj	ject Description:		
rep			Highway Administration (FHWA), proposes to of Hearts Road) bridge (Bridge 10C0073) at
This	s is to advise that the <u>County</u> ([of Mendocino ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above sponsible Agency)
des	cribed project on 12/6/2022 (date)		e following determinations regarding the above
des	cribed project.		
1 T	he project [will e will not]	have a cignificant offect	on the anvironment
			is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
	-	• • •	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
			dition of the approval of the project.
			s not] adopted for this project.
	***		as not] adopted for this project.
	indings 🔳 were 🗌 were not	-	
	J .— —		
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available ps://www.mendocinocounty.o	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the
	nature (Public Agency):	10101	Title: Director, Dept. of Transportation
	December 6, 20		ved for filing at OPR: